MRD 10-15-03 10-	15-2003
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradomarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ABB MAGDA LIMITED Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ICS TRIPLEX TECHNOLOGY LIMITED Internal Address: Hall Road, Heybridge, Maldon Street Address: ESSEX, CM9 4LA, UNITED KINGDOM City: State:Zip: Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State UNITED KINGDOM Other If sestignes is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:V Yes No (Designations must be a soperate document from sestignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,413,182
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin C. Brown	registrations involved:
Internal Address: BURR & BROWN P.O. Box 7068	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address;	8. Deposit account number: 50-1446
City: Syracuse State: NY Zip: 13261	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademerks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

October 15, 2003

Date

Kevin C. Brown

Name of Derson Signing

9. Signature.

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, ABB MAGDA LIMITED ("Assignor"), a corporation (formerly known as ABB August Limited and before that known as Prelamoak Limited) organized and existing under the laws of Great Britain and residing at Orion House, 5 Upper St Martins Lane, London, United Kingdom, is the sole and exclusive owner of U.S. Trademark No. 1,413,182, registered October 14, 1986, by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the U.S. PTO on August 26, 1998, at Reel 001775, Frame 0594;

Whereas, ICS Triplex Technology Limited ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Great Britain and residing at Hall Road, Heybridge, Maldon, Essex, CM9 4LA, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under U.S. Trademark Registration 1,413,182 and all other rights in the United States to the trademark covered thereby;

Now, therefore, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged by both parties, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in, to and under U.S. Trademark Registration 1,413,182, the same to be held by the Assignee and/or any of its successors, assigns or other legal representative, to the end of the term or terms for which said trademark registration of the United States is or may be registered as fully entirely as the same would have been held by the said Assignor if this assignment, sale and transfer had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said trademark registration, with the right to sue for, and collect the same.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to U.S. Trademark Registration 1,413,182 as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce U.S. Trademark Registration 1,413,182 which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set hand	and seal this	125	_day of
FIENERAR	2002.				

ABB MAGDA LIMITED

Reduce	
Signature of Assignor's Representative	
M.R. DICKENS	************
Ву:	
DI RECTOR	
Title:	

700/700 d 918-1 RECORDED: 10/15/2003 NHONE ON TRADEMARKS: EO EOOZ-GI-100